

THE CITY OF STREETSBORO, OHIO

PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

Monday, June 24, 2024

TIME: 7:00 p.m.
PLACE: Streetsboro City Council Chambers
PRESIDENT: Steve Michniak 330-676-3056
VICE PRESIDENT: Jon Hannan 330-931-5451

1. Call to Order
2. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
3. Roll Call
4. Adopt 2025 Tax Budget
5. Adjournment

cc: Newspapers

This Budget must be adopted by the Council or other legislative body on or before July 15th, and two copies must be submitted to the County Auditor on or before July 20th. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 5705.28 R.C. SHALL RESULT IN LOSS OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUND ALLOCATION *

*Unless an Extension is granted

To the Auditor of said County:

The following Budget year beginning January 1, 2025, has been adopted by Council and is herewith submitted for consideration of the County Budget Commission.

Signed _____

Title Director of Finance

SCHEDULE A

**SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED BY BUDGET COMMISSION,
AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED RATES**

For Municipal Use		For Budget Commission Use		For County Auditor Use	
FUND <small>(include only those funds which are requesting general property tax revenue)</small>	Budget Year Amount Requested of Budget Commission Inside/ Outside	Budget Year Amount Approved by Budget Commission Inside 10 Mill Limitation	Budget Year Amount to be Derived from Levies Outside 10 Mill Limitations	County Auditor's estimate of Tax Rate to be Levied	
				Inside 10 Mill Limit Budget Year	Outside 10 Mill Limit Budget Year
	Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5
GOVERNMENT FUNDS	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
GENERAL FUND	\$ 1,141,247				
GENERAL BOND RET. FUND	\$ 420,459				
FIRE STATION & SERVICE GARAGE LEVY	\$ 480,525				
PROPRIETARY FUNDS	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
FIDUCIARY FUNDS	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
POLICE PENSION FUND	\$ 180,197				
TOTAL ALL FUNDS	\$ 2,222,428				

FUND NAME: 101 – General Fund**EXHIBIT I****FUND TYPE/CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / General**

This Exhibit is to be used for the General Fund Only

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES				
Local Taxes				
General Property Tax -- Real Estate	973,186	1,029,958	1,121,013	1,141,247
Municipal Income Tax	13,777,175	14,121,126	12,720,000	13,364,000
Other Local Taxes	581,136	806,948	625,500	605,500
Total Local Taxes	15,331,497	15,958,031	14,466,513	15,110,747
Intergovernmental Revenues				
State Shared Taxes and Permits				
Local Government	330,225	339,504	290,000	330,000
Cigarette Tax	570	592	570	570
Homestead and Rollback	100,106	101,890	90,000	100,000
Liquor and Beer Permits	10,353	22,070	10,000	10,000
Gasoline Tax				
Property Tax Allocation				
Other State Shared Taxes and Permits				
Total State Shared Taxes and Permits	441,254	464,055	390,570	440,570
Federal Grants or Aid	0	0	0	0
State Grants or Aid	0	20,000	0	18,300
Other Grants or Aid	0	0	0	0
Total Intergovernmental Revenues	441,254	484,055	390,570	458,870
Special Assessments				
Charges for Services	254,030	303,208	280,650	303,573
Fines, Licenses, and Permits	813,657	379,580	504,100	330,650
Miscellaneous	381,593	966,040	389,190	428,260
Other Financing Sources:				
Debt Proceeds (Notes)	0	0	0	0
Transfers In	0	0	0	0
Advances Repaid	60,000	0	0	0
Other Sources	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	17,282,030	18,090,914	16,031,023	16,632,100

This Exhibit is to be used for the General Fund Only

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
EXPENDITURES				
Security of Persons and Property				
Personal Services	6,330,999	6,532,464	6,617,136	6,815,650
Contractual Services	249,701	316,839	309,000	320,000
Supplies and Materials	79,946	82,840	87,600	92,300
Capital Outlay	15,911	13,525	10,000	10,000
Total Security of Persons and Property	6,676,556	6,945,668	7,023,736	7,237,950
Public Health Services	0	0	0	0
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
Total Public Health Services	0	0	0	0
Leisure Time Activities				
Personal Services	551,360	591,594	579,611	597,000
Contractual Services	36,695	19,636	23,700	25,400
Supplies and Materials	42,703	47,845	66,000	66,000
Capital Outlay	5,023	5,200	5,500	5,500
Total Leisure Time Activities	635,781	664,275	674,811	693,900
Community Environment				
Personal Services	721,692	820,091	958,739	987,500
Contractual Services	175,409	261,193	335,170	335,170
Supplies and Materials	3,220	2,419	5,450	3,450
Capital Outlay	9,245	3,673	7,000	5,000
Total Community Environment	909,566	1,087,376	1,306,359	1,331,120
Basic Utility Services				
Personal Services	714,440	786,685	835,674	861,750
Contractual Services	55,213	78,897	135,250	97,000
Supplies and Materials	65,334	76,581	83,410	83,000
Capital Outlay	1,964	6,553	10,000	10,000
Total Basic Utility Services	836,951	948,716	1,064,334	1,051,750
Transportation				
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
Total Transportation	0	0	0	0

This Exhibit is to be used for the General Fund Only

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
(CONT)				
General Government				
Personal Services	3,235,510	3,607,596	3,846,477	3,961,872
Contractual Services	1,494,142	1,701,854	1,865,630	1,955,000
Supplies and Materials	398,040	323,417	411,400	355,000
Capital Outlay	13,918	95,959	93,075	45,000
Total General Government	5,141,610	5,728,826	6,216,582	6,316,872
Other Uses of Funds				
Transfers	680,080	4,520,854	1,130,000	90,000
Advances	0	0	0	0
Total Other Uses of Funds	680,080	4,520,854	1,130,000	90,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	14,880,543	19,895,715	17,415,822	16,721,592
Revenues over / (under) Expenditures	2,401,487	(3,864,692)	(1,384,799)	(89,492)
Beginning Unencumbered Balance	9,896,497	12,297,984	8,433,292	7,048,493
Ending Cash Fund Balance (Before Encumbrances)	12,297,984	8,433,292	7,048,493	6,959,001
Estimated Encumbrance (outstanding at year end)	898,524	898,524	518,322	600,000
Est. Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	11,399,460	7,534,768	6,530,171	6,359,001

* Use Cash Balance

FUND NAME: 301 - Bond Retirement Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Debt Service Fund

EXHIBIT II
(cont.)

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
Real Property Taxes	363,529	384,447	413,005	420,459
Real Property Taxes - Levy	0	0	0	0
Personal Property Taxes	0	0	0	0
Homestead Rollback Tax	36,881	37,539	0	0
Interest Earnings - Statutory	11,369	77,577	17,240	25,860
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
Municipal Income Tax	0	0	0	0
Operating Transfers In	256,013	250,613	250,613	250,613
TOTAL REVENUE	667,792	750,176	680,858	696,932
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
Bond Principal (Long-Term Debt)	395,000	400,000	415,000	430,000
Note Prinipal (Bond Anticipation Note Debt)	0	0	0	0
Bond Interest (Long Term Debt)	149,463	137,613	125,613	113,163
Note Interest (Bond Anticipation Note Debt)	0	0	0	0
County Auditor Fees	7,007	7,508	7,300	7,500
Contractual Services/Other Expenses	3,500	3,500	3,500	3,500
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	554,969	548,621	551,413	554,163
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	112,823	201,555	129,445	142,769
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	686,389	799,212	1,000,767	1,130,212
Ending Cash Fund Balance	799,212	1,000,767	1,130,212	1,272,981
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	799,212	1,000,767	1,130,212	1,272,981

FUND NAME: 304 - Fire Station and Service Garage Levy
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Debt Service Fund

EXHIBIT II
(cont.)

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Real Property Taxes - Levy	457,647	482,295	472,005	480,525
Sale of Bonds	0	0	0	0
Operating Transfers In	0	0	0	0
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	457,647	482,295	472,005	480,525
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Bond Principal (Long-Term Debt)	200,000	210,000	220,000	225,000
Note Principal (Bond Anticipation Note Debt)	0	0	0	0
Bond Interest (Long Term Debt)	180,850	172,850	164,450	155,650
Note Interest (Bond Anticipation Note Debt)	0	0	0	0
County Auditor Fees	8,007	8,581	8,581	8,600
Contractual Services/Other Expenses	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	388,857	391,431	393,031	389,250
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	68,790	90,864	78,974	91,275
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	330,822	399,612	490,476	569,450
Ending Cash Fund Balance	399,612	490,476	569,450	660,725
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr. end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	399,612	490,476	569,450	660,725

FUND NAME: 701 -- Police Pension Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Fiduciary/Agency Fund

EXHIBIT II
(cont.)

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Real Property Taxes	155,798	164,768	177,002	180,197
Personal Property Taxes	0	0	0	0
Homestead Rollback Tax	15,806	16,088	0	0
Operating Transfers In	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	171,603	180,856	177,002	180,197
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Security of Persons & Property	152,000	150,000	175,000	175,000
County Auditor Fees	3,003	3,218	3,010	3,300
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	155,003	153,218	178,010	178,300
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	16,600	27,638	(1,008)	1,897
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	138,753	155,353	182,991	181,983
Ending Cash Fund Balance	155,353	182,991	181,983	183,880
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	155,353	182,991	181,983	183,880

FUND NAME: 102 Health Reimbursement Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (3)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Operating Transfers In	20,000	30,000	90,000	90,000
TOTAL REVENUE	20,000	30,000	90,000	90,000
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Health Reimbursement	31,638	31,191	32,000	25,000
Health Savings Account		6,000	70,000	75,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	31,638	37,191	102,000	100,000
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	(11,638)	(7,191)	(12,000)	(10,000)
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	68,047	56,409	49,218	37,218
Ending Cash Fund Balance	56,409	49,218	37,218	27,218
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	56,409	49,218	37,218	27,218

FUND NAME: 201 Street Construction & Repair
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX
Motor Vehicle Registration Fees	140,323	141,746	128,600	135,200
Gasoline Tax	924,028	961,069	932,400	925,000
Misc. Receipts	0	264	0	0
Interest Earnings	3,617	24,664	5,480	8,220
Culvert Pipes/Insurance Reimbursements	6,286	4,603	5,000	6,000
TOTAL REVENUE	1,074,255	1,132,346	1,071,480	1,074,420
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXX
Personal Services	591,434	571,175	728,127	749,970
Contractual Services	15,305	33,938	40,200	37,500
Supplies and Materials	88,242	69,332	101,400	90,000
Capital Outlay	0	370,000	150,000	275,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	694,981	1,044,445	1,019,727	1,152,470
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	379,274	87,901	51,753	(78,050)
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	1,234,467	1,613,741	1,701,641	1,753,394
Ending Cash Fund Balance	1,613,741	1,701,641	1,753,394	1,675,344
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	246,112	14,066	189,958	100,000
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	1,367,629	1,687,576	1,563,437	1,575,344

FUND NAME: 202 State Highway
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Motor Vehicle Registration Fees	11,378	11,493	11,400	11,000
Gasoline Tax	74,921	77,925	67,600	69,500
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
Interest Earnings	1,308	8,912	1,980	2,970
TOTAL REVENUE	87,607	98,330	80,980	83,470
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	41,920	12,593	75,000	75,000
Capital Outlay	10,000	30,000	0	100,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	51,920	42,593	75,000	175,000
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	35,686	55,737	5,980	(91,530)
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	215,155	250,842	306,578	312,558
Ending Cash Fund Balance	250,842	306,578	312,558	221,028
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	20,825	0	12,000	12,000
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	230,017	306,578	300,558	209,028

FUND NAME: 203 Permissive Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Permissive Tax	139,689	143,265	135,000	135,000
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
Interest Earnings	2,615	17,825	3,960	5,940
TOTAL REVENUE	142,305	161,089	138,960	140,940
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	11,000	12,189	10,000	10,000
Supplies and Materials	50,252	57,790	75,000	75,000
Capital Outlay	2,330	0	5,000	200,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	63,582	69,979	90,000	285,000
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	78,723	91,111	48,960	(144,060)
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	333,130	411,853	502,963	551,923
Ending Cash Fund Balance	411,853	502,963	551,923	407,863
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	2,500	0	0	2,500
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	409,353	502,963	551,923	405,363

FUND NAME: 204 Cemetery Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Sale of Lots	14,803	12,828	7,500	3,600
Misc. Receipts	14,799	16,021	10,000	0
TOTAL REVENUE	29,602	28,849	17,500	3,600
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	9,110	11,719	7,931	12,422
Contractual Services	1,433	5,578	8,400	8,400
Supplies and Materials	2,147	3,457	5,000	5,000
Capital Outlay	5,201	2,352	5,000	5,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	17,890	23,105	26,331	30,822
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	11,712	5,744	(8,831)	(27,222)
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	104,886	116,598	122,341	113,510
Ending Cash Fund Balance	116,598	122,341	113,510	86,288
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	2,076	0	3,000	3,000
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	114,522	122,341	110,510	83,288

FUND NAME: 205 Recreation Fund

EXHIBIT III

FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Facility Usage Fees	7,550	10,150	0	8,500
Softball Receipts	0	0	0	0
Basketball Receipts	9,475	8,525	6,500	9,000
Martial Arts Receipts	0	0	0	0
Teen Night Receipts	0	0	0	0
Soccer Receipts	2,492	2,738	3,000	3,000
Summer Camp	53,586	58,924	55,000	50,000
Donations	0	0	0	0
Other Rec Program Receipts	30,120	33,522	35,000	35,000
Music Receipts	0	0	0	0
Rental Income	2,950	1,280	4,000	1,500
Misc. Receipts	2,549	9,632	5,000	0
Vending Maching Royalties	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	108,722	124,771	108,500	107,000
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	30,001	35,706	45,000	45,000
Contractual Services	42,913	50,327	50,000	50,000
Supplies and Materials	34,310	31,582	20,000	20,000
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	107,224	117,615	115,000	115,000
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	1,498	7,156	(6,500)	(8,000)
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	115,262	116,761	123,917	117,417
Ending Cash Fund Balance	116,761	123,917	117,417	109,417
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	10,796	13,540	6,000	6,000
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	105,965	110,377	111,417	103,417

FUND NAME: 206 Street Lighting Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	0	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	6,349	6,349	6,349	6,349
Ending Cash Fund Balance	6,349	6,349	6,349	6,349
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	6,349	6,349	6,349	6,349

FUND NAME: 207 Fire Dept Grant
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	0	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	2,805	2,805	2,805	2,805
Ending Cash Fund Balance	2,805	2,805	2,805	2,805
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	2,805	2,805	2,805	2,805

FUND NAME: 208 Education and Enforcement
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Court Fines/DUI	2,242	2,423	2,000	2,000
Court Fines/Drug	6,516	(781)	2,000	2,000
Law Enforcement Trust	0	4,392	0	1,500
Ohio Peace Officer Training Academy	11,931	8,524	12,000	25,000
Misc. Receipts	12,070	0	0	0
Admin Tow Fees	15,600	13,850	11,000	9,000
Sale of Assets	0	0	0	
TOTAL REVENUE	48,359	28,408	27,000	39,500
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	2,298	13,337	15,000	15,000
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	7,277	35,258	30,000	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	9,575	48,594	45,000	15,000
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	38,784	(20,186)	(18,000)	24,500
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	82,247	121,031	100,844	82,844
Ending Cash Fund Balance	121,031	100,844	82,844	107,344
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	8,242	6,560	2,000	2,000
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	112,789	94,284	80,844	105,344

FUND NAME: 209 Litter

EXHIBIT III

FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	0	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	329	329	329	329
Ending Cash Fund Balance	329	329	329	329
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	329	329	329	329

FUND NAME: 210 CDBG - 93
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (3)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	0	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	831	831	831	831
Ending Cash Fund Balance	831	831	831	831
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	831	831	831	831

FUND NAME: 211 - HUD - CHIP Program
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
CHIP - Housing Payoff	53,048	23,086	0	0
HOME Funds	0	0	0	0
Interest Earnings	5	0	10	10
TOTAL REVENUE	53,053	23,086	10	10
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	17,066	23,677	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	17,066	23,677	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	35,987	(591)	10	10
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	50,035	86,022	85,431	85,441
Ending Cash Fund Balance	86,022	85,431	85,441	85,451
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	86,022	85,431	85,441	85,451

FUND NAME: 212 - Police Grant

EXHIBIT III

FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (3)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	0	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	216	216	216	216
Ending Cash Fund Balance	216	216	216	216
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	216	216	216	216

FUND NAME: 213 - 1995 State Grant

EXHIBIT III

FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (3)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	0	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	83,605	83,605	83,605	83,605
Ending Cash Fund Balance	83,605	83,605	83,605	83,605
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	83,605	83,605	83,605	83,605

FUND NAME: 215 - Hotel/Motel Tax (Convention & Visitors Bureau)
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Hotel/Motel Tax	189,197	198,433	137,500	137,500
TOTAL REVENUE	189,197	198,433	137,500	137,500
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	184,267	199,291	137,500	137,500
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	184,267	199,291	137,500	137,500
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	4,929	(858)	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	46,365	51,294	50,436	50,436
Ending Cash Fund Balance	51,294	50,436	50,436	50,436
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	51,294	50,436	50,436	50,436

FUND NAME: 216 - D.A.R.E. Grant Fund

EXHIBIT III

FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
D.A.R.E. Grant Proceeds	6,251	772	3,000	0
TOTAL REVENUE	6,251	772	3,000	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	5,900	0	3,000	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	5,900	0	3,000	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	351	772	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	813	1,163	1,936	1,936
Ending Cash Fund Balance	1,163	1,936	1,936	1,936
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	1,163	1,936	1,936	1,936

FUND NAME: 217 - Senior Fund

EXHIBIT III

FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Senior Program	3,148	4,958	12,000	6,000
Senior Misc. Receipts	593	359	1,200	0
Senior Donations	0	30	1,000	500
Senior Trips	12,232	11,436	10,000	10,000
TOTAL REVENUE	15,973	16,783	24,200	16,500
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	8,193	9,373	15,000	15,000
Supplies and Materials	2,658	634	0	5
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	10,851	10,007	15,000	15,005
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	5,122	6,776	9,200	1,495
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	9,522	14,644	21,420	30,620
Ending Cash Fund Balance	14,644	21,420	30,620	32,115
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	1,919	1,251	0	400
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	12,724	20,168	30,620	31,715

FUND NAME: 220 - Local Coronavirus Relief Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
COVID-19 - HB 481 Proceeds	0	0	0	0
Misc Receipts	0	0	0	0
Interest	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	0	(0)	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	0	1	1	0
Ending Cash Fund Balance	1	1	0	0
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	1	1	0	0

FUND NAME: 221 - Local Fiscal Recovery Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
American Rescue Plan Proceeds	869,935	0	0	0
Misc Receipts	0	0	0	0
Interest	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	869,935	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	1,732,979	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	1,732,979	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	869,935	(1,732,979)	(0)	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	863,044	1,732,979	0	0
Ending Cash Fund Balance	1,732,979	0	0	0
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	1,732,979	0	0	0

FUND NAME: 222 - BICENTENNIAL Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Donations	1,000	1,000	0	0
Misc Receipts	0	0	0	
Transfer In	50,000	50,000	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	51,000	51,000	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	50,910	50,910	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	50,910	50,910	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	90	90	(0)	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	0	90	90	90
Ending Cash Fund Balance	90	180	90	90
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	90	180	90	90

FUND NAME: 223 - CRA Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Donations	0	0	0	0
Misc Receipts	0	1,000	1,500	1,500
Transfer In	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	1,000	1,500	1,500
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	1,000	1,500	1,500
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	0	0	1,000	2,500
Ending Cash Fund Balance	0	1,000	2,500	4,000
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	0	1,000	2,500	4,000

FUND NAME: 224 - Opioid Fund

EXHIBIT III

FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Special Revenue Fund

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Donations	0	0	0	0
Grant	0	8,872	1,781	1,500
Transfer In	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	8,872	1,781	1,500
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	8,600	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	8,600	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	8,872	(6,819)	1,500
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	0	0	8,872	2,053
Ending Cash Fund Balance	0	8,872	2,053	3,553
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	0	8,872	2,053	3,553

FUND NAME: 302 - Special Assessment Bond Retirement Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Debt Service Funds

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
Special Assessments	18,148	17,511	17,000	17,000
TOTAL REVENUE	18,148	17,511	17,000	17,000
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
County Auditor Fees	589	483	1,000	650
Special Assessment - Bond Principal	18,912	19,872	20,880	21,793
Special Assessment - Bond Interest	13,275	12,509	11,704	10,861
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	32,776	32,863	33,584	33,303
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	(14,628)	(15,353)	(16,584)	(16,303)
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	113,111	98,484	83,131	66,547
Ending Cash Fund Balance	98,484	83,131	66,547	50,244
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	98,484	83,131	66,547	50,244

FUND NAME: 305 - Streetsboro Crossing - TIF
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Debt Service Funds

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Special Assessments	109,459	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	109,459	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
County Auditor Fees	2,414	0	0	0
TIF Agreement	107,011	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	109,425	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	35	0	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	0	35	35	35
Ending Cash Fund Balance	35	35	35	35
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	35	35	35	35

FUND NAME: 401 - Capital Improvement Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Capital Project Funds

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Municipal Income Tax	2,970,277	3,031,107	2,790,000	2,931,000
Special Assessments	5,522	4,734	5,500	5,500
Proceeds from 2020 BAN's	0	0	0	0
Misc. Receipts	58,220	74,336	0	0
On Behalf Payments	0	0	0	0
Transfer In	350,080	946,150	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	3,384,099	4,056,327	2,795,500	2,936,500
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Capital - Police	166,435	308,561	324,000	358,500
Capital - Parks & Recreation	195,538	127,399	322,000	64,000
Capital - Senior Center	0	0	0	0
Capital - Engineering	32,129	0	0	0
Capital - Service	80,533	355,889	551,729	500,000
Capital - Street	1,699,555	1,681,206	562,790	2,085,569
Capital - Mayor	32,074	0	0	0
Capital - Statutory	83,659	507,531	2,437,833	108,654
Capital - Fire Station and Service Garage	0	0	0	0
On Behalf Payments	0	0	0	0
Repayment of Advance	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	2,289,922	2,980,586	4,198,352	3,116,723
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	1,094,178	1,075,741	(1,402,852)	(180,223)
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	5,791,815	6,885,993	7,961,734	6,558,882
Ending Cash Fund Balance	6,885,993	7,961,734	6,558,882	6,378,659
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	1,077,130	2,483,657	1,752,888	4,000,000
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	5,808,863	5,478,077	4,805,993	2,378,659

FUND NAME: 402 Fire/Ambulance Improvement
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Capital Project Funds

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Ambulance Fees/Charges	324,883	383,486	360,000	360,000
Misc. Receipts	0	6,314	6,000	6,000
Sale of Assets	33,000	0	20,000	20,000
TOTAL REVENUE	357,883	389,800	386,000	386,000
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Building Improvements	1,364	2,305	15,000	20,000
Fire Vehicles	706,570	51,594	260,000	10,000
Equipment	19,314	38,942	85,000	50,000
Refunds	1,307	2,936	3,000	3,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	728,555	95,777	363,000	83,000
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	(370,672)	294,023	23,000	303,000
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	858,890	488,218	782,242	805,242
Ending Cash Fund Balance	488,218	782,242	805,242	1,108,242
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	119,299	20,619	53,987	15,000
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	368,919	761,623	751,255	1,093,242

FUND NAME: 403 Park Improvement

EXHIBIT III

FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Capital Project Funds

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Cell Tower Revenues - Ord #2014-85	15,469	18,281	15,000	18,200
Park Fees	8,600	3,700	10,000	7,500
TOTAL REVENUE	24,069	21,981	25,000	25,700
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Park Improvements	41,000	18,086	60,000	0
Park Building Improvements	0	0	0	0
Park Equipment	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	41,000	18,086	60,000	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	(16,931)	3,895	(35,000)	25,700
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	133,180	116,248	120,143	85,143
Ending Cash Fund Balance	116,248	120,143	85,143	110,843
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	16,803	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	116,248	103,341	85,143	110,843

FUND NAME: 404 Issue 2/Other State Funding
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Capital Project Funds

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	0	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	282	282	282	282
Ending Cash Fund Balance	282	282	282	282
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	282	282	282	282

FUND NAME: 405 Civic Center Development Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental / Capital Project Funds

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Transfers In	200,000	3,544,704	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	200,000	3,544,704	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Contract Services	27,203	180,806	0	0
Building	0	1,770,566	1,765,000	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	27,203	1,951,372	1,765,000	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	172,797	1,593,332	(1,765,000)	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	4,483	177,280	1,770,612	5,612
Ending Cash Fund Balance	177,280	1,770,612	5,612	5,612
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	168,484	1,676,396	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	8,796	94,216	5,612	5,612

FUND NAME: 501 Water Operating Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Business Type / Proprietary - Enterprise Funds

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
Charges for Water	3,646,376	3,896,597	4,053,563	4,178,848
Water Connections	85,500	25,500	17,000	18,700
Water Meters	19,220	12,036	5,000	5,000
Misc. Receipts	257,467	11,009	5,000	5,000
TOTAL REVENUE	4,008,564	3,945,142	4,080,563	4,207,548
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX
Personal Services	1,046,079	970,097	1,176,889	1,212,196
Contractual Services	1,401,915	1,968,941	2,005,000	2,205,500
Supplies and Materials	51,062	102,827	100,000	100,000
Capital Outlay	148,706	269,252	200,000	200,000
Transfers Out	2,556,013	350,613	250,613	250,613
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	5,203,777	3,661,730	3,732,502	3,968,309
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	(1,195,212)	283,412	348,061	239,239
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	4,855,949	3,660,736	3,944,148	4,292,209
Ending Cash Fund Balance	3,660,736	3,944,148	4,292,209	4,531,448
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	573,738	421,542	500,000	365,000
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	3,086,998	3,522,607	3,792,209	4,166,448

FUND NAME: 503 Water Reserve Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Business Type / Proprietary - Enterprise Funds

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Waterline Assessments	81,170	83,159	84,000	84,000
Waterline Benefit Charge	14,155	3,150	0	0
Interest Earnings	31,333	213,755	47,500	71,250
Misc Receipts	200,000	129	0	0
General Reimbursements	0	1,732,979		
Transfer In	2,300,000	100,000	0	500,000
TOTAL REVENUE	2,626,658	2,133,173	131,500	655,250
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Water Lines	25,880	48,099	50,000	350,000
Building Improvements	2,923	0	20,000	20,000
Sunny Slopes (Phase 1 & 2)	0	0	0	0
Water Meters	0	1,764,274	0	0
Cherokee Trail and Apache Pass	0	0	0	0
Frost Road Watermain	323,957	27,220	0	0
Seasons Rd Waterline	0	0	0	500,000
Pleasant Valley/Twin Hills Watermain	517,835	183,163	0	0
Arrowhead Trails Watermain	0	0	2,000,000	0
County Auditor Fees	2,089	2,314	4,000	4,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	872,685	2,025,070	2,074,000	874,000
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	1,753,973	108,103	(1,942,500)	(218,750)
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	892,663	2,646,636	2,754,739	812,239
Ending Cash Fund Balance	2,646,636	2,754,739	812,239	593,489
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	373,325	1,698,607	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	2,273,311	1,056,132	812,239	593,489

FUND NAME: 600 Unclaimed Monies Fund
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental Type / Agency Funds

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (3)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Unclaimed Monies	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Unclaimed Monies	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	0	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	142	142	142	142
Ending Cash Fund Balance	142	142	142	142
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	142	142	142	142

FUND NAME: 702 Deposit Escrow

EXHIBIT III

FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental Type / Agency Funds

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Performance Bond Receipts	0	0	150,000	150,000
TOPO SITE PLAN DEP 1165.07	365,000	170,000	200,000	200,000
Mud Bond Receipts	15,000	17,500	12,500	12,500
SWP3 / Storm Water Bond Deposit	252,888	294,685	20,000	20,000
Settlement - Shelly - Ord #2020-170	0	0	0	0
Escrow Deposits	102,551	49,600	90,000	90,000
Health Insurance Reimbursement	15,150	7,457	14,015	14,015
Parks & Rec Rental Deposit	10	0		
Plan Examiner Deposits	0	28,590	15,000	15,000
JEDD Gross Revenue	0	46,884	10,000	10,000
TOTAL REVENUE	750,599	614,716	511,515	511,515
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Performan Bond Receipts	32,500	97,500	100,000	100,000
TOPO SITE PLAN DEP REFUND	232,500	245,000	200,000	200,000
Mud Bond Refunds	10,500	10,500	20,000	20,000
SWP3 / Storm Water Bond Refund	0	208,221	20,000	20,000
Deposit Refunds	34,287	21,137	100,000	100,000
COBRA Health Insurance	10,522	8,516	30,000	30,000
Escrow Refunds	0	0	5,000	5,000
JEDD Remittance	0	45,422	10,000	10,000
Plan Examiner Fees	0	30,365	17,000	17,000
Refund to Contractors - Plan Examiner Fees	0	0	1,500	1,500
Refund - Parks & Recreation	0	0	2,000	2,000
Transfer Out	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	320,309	666,661	505,500	505,500
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	430,290	(51,945)	6,015	6,015
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	707,320	1,137,610	1,085,665	1,091,680
Ending Cash Fund Balance	1,137,610	1,085,665	1,091,680	1,097,695
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	205,612	238,837	27,250	50,000
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	931,998	846,828	1,064,430	1,047,695

FUND NAME: 703 City Beautification

EXHIBIT III

FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental Type / Agency Funds

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Donations	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Materials & Supplies	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	0	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	1,186	1,186	1,186	1,186
Ending Cash Fund Balance	1,186	1,186	1,186	1,186
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	1,186	1,186	1,186	1,186

FUND NAME: 704 Revolving Loan
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental Type / Agency Funds

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Interest Earnings	117	464	25	25
Repayments of Loans	64,642	67,614	60,000	60,000
Loan Interest Payments	8,185	6,212	6,500	6,500
TOTAL REVENUE	72,944	74,291	66,525	66,525
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
RLF General Administrative Fees	12,926	10,601	8,175	8,175
Demolition of Slum & Blight	0	0	0	0
Special Fees/Dues	285	265	240	240
RLF - 9081 9083 State Rt	0	0	0	0
Refunds	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	13,211	10,866	8,415	8,415
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	59,733	63,426	58,110	58,110
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	174,788	234,521	297,946	356,056
Ending Cash Fund Balance	234,521	297,946	356,056	414,166
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	84	84	84	2,500
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	234,437	297,863	355,973	411,666

FUND NAME: 706 Cemetery Endowment
FUND TYPE / CLASSIFICATION: Governmental Type / Agency Funds

EXHIBIT III

To be used for any fund receiving property tax revenue except the General Fund.

DESCRIPTION (1)	For 2022 Actual (2)	For 2023 Actual (3)	Current Year Estimated for 2024 (4)	Budget Year Estimated for 2025 (5)
REVENUES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Misc. Receipts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL REVENUE	0	0	0	0
EXPENDITURES	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(Identify each program and object code at the same level shown on Exhibit I)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
(PROGRAM) (OBJECT)	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXX
Personal Services	0	0	0	0
Contractual Services	0	0	0	0
Supplies and Materials	0	0	0	0
Capital Outlay	0	0	0	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	0	0	0	0
Revenues Over (Under) Expenditures	0	0	0	0
Beginning Unencumbered Fund Balance (Use Actual Cash Balance in Col. 2 and 3)	409	409	409	409
Ending Cash Fund Balance	409	409	409	409
Estimated Encumbrances (outstanding at yr end)	0	0	0	0
Estimated Ending Unencumbered Fund Balance	409	409	409	409

STATEMENT OF PERMANENT IMPROVEMENTS

(Do Not Include Expense to be Paid from Bond Issues)

(Section 5705.29. Revised Code)

DESCRIPTION	Estimated Cost of Permanent Improvement	Amount to be Budgeted During Current Year	Name of Paying Fund
Paving Projects	\$ 2,085,569.00	\$ -	Capital Improvement Fund
Paving Projects - Annual Maintenance	\$ -		Capital Improvement Fund
Police Vehicles & Equipment & Bldg. Improvements	\$ 358,500.00	\$ -	Capital Improvement Fund
Service Dept. Equipment	\$ 500,000.00	\$ -	Capital Improvement Fund
Parks and Recreation and Senior Dept. Equipment	\$ 64,000.00	\$ -	Capital Improvement Fund
Infrastructure Improvements	\$ 75,200.00	\$ -	Capital Improvement Fund
Equipment (Including Capital Leases)	\$ 21,500.00		Capital Improvement Fund
Loan Repayments - Paving Projects	\$ 11,954.00	\$ -	Capital Improvement Fund
	\$ 3,116,723.00	\$ -	Total - Capital Improvement Fund
Fire Dept. Equipment	\$ 83,000.00	\$ -	Fire/Ambulance Imp. Fund
Park Improvements	\$ -	\$ -	Capital Improvement/Park Improvement Fund
TOTAL	\$ 3,199,723.00	\$ -	

For the year being budgeted, list each contemplated disbursement for permanent improvements, exclusive of any expense to be paid from bond issues, by the fund from which the expenditures are to be made. Examples for describing the permanent improvements are: window replacement, vehicle purchase, furnishing offices, appliances for fire department kitchen.

EXHIBIT VI

PURPOSE OF BONDS AND NOTES	Date of Issue	Date Due	Ordinance Ordinance Resolution	Serial or Term (for 2025)	Rate of Interest (for 2025)	Amounts of Bonds and Notes Outstanding at Beginning of Budgeted Year (Principal & Interest)	2025 BUDGET YEAR	
							Amount Required for Principal and Interest 1/1/25 to 12/31/25	Amount Receivable from Other Sources to Meet Debt Payments 1/1/25 to 12/31/25
Refunding - Water Tower Bond - Series 2016	7/7/2016	12/1/2032	Ord #2016-68	Serial	4%	\$ 2,023,812.00	\$ 254,513.00	\$ 254,513.00
Refunding - Judgment Bonds - Series 2016	7/7/2016	12/1/2030	Ord #2016-67	Serial	4%	\$ 1,725,162.50	\$ 288,650.00	\$ -
Fire Station - Bond	4/8/2021	12/1/2040	Ord #2021-02	Serial	4%	\$ 3,699,600.00	\$ 330,400.00	\$ -
Service Garage - Bond	4/8/2021	12/1/2040	Ord #2021-01	Serial	4%	\$ 552,250.00	\$ 50,250.00	\$ -
TOTAL						\$ 8,000,824.50	\$ 923,813.00	\$ 254,513.00